FORM PTO-1594 01	-22-1999 TO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	the attached original documents or cop-
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Delux Beauty, LLC [] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Absolute Amenities, LLC 2378 Third St. Fiverside, CA 92507 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] General Partnership [x) Limited Liability Partnership (California) [] Corporation-State
3. Nature of conveyance: X] Assignment	е
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/457,415 Additional num	B Trademark Registration No.(s) hbers a tached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to wh correspondence concerning document should mailed: Louis J. Bovasso OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 2029 Century Park East, 38th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90067	
1/21/1999 SBURNS 00000134 75457415 1 FC:481 40.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	E. Deposit account number: 16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document. Louis J. Bovasso, Reg. 24,075	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C., 20221

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DELUX BEAUTY, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company,

organized under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business

at 7211 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 300, Los Angeles, California 90046, is the sole

owner of (1) the Intent to Use Application to register the trademark ULTRALUX BEAUTY

on the Principal Register of the Patent and Trademark Office pending before the Patent and

Trademark Office, Serial No. 75'457415, Filed on March 26, 1998, and (2) the goodwill of

the business pertaining thereto.

WHEREAS, ABSOLUTE AMENITIES, LLC, a California Limited Liability

Company, having its principal place of business at 2378 Third Street, Riverside, California

92507, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to said trademark and

the Intent to Use Application to register the mark with the Patent and Trademark Office as

well as the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DELUX BEAUTY,

LLC does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ABSOLUTE AMENITIES, LLC all right, title

and interest in and to the ULTRALUX BEAUTY trademark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the mark and the Intent to Use Application to register the mark

0009.007\9986

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0062 on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of date set out below. This assignment includes the transfer of all portions of the business of DELUX BEAUTY, LLC pertaining to the ULTRALUX BEAUTY trademark.

Dated: 8/26/98

DELUX BEAUTY, LLC

By:

KRISTIN FINK, President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On 821098 before me, Descaled HSPAING a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, Dristin Fill personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signal

RECORDED: 01/20/1999

(SEAL

"OFI

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBRA A. LESZCZYNSKI
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 10/19/99

0009 007/9986

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0063